Marian (4-0, 0-0) -vs- Clarke (3-3, 0-0)
11/13/21 at Kehl Center

Date: 11/13/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e 20 ] -
Site: Kehl Center Clarke 32 36 68
Marian 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Malek Edmonds * 31 8-12 4-5 2-2 1-6 7 1 2 1 0 0 22
30 Christian Stewart e 31 3-10 1-2 7-8 2-1 3 2 6 1 0 0 14
03 Jacob Wiley * 22 3-7 0-0 3-4 1-8 9 2 0 3 0 0 9
25 Hayden Langkabel e 22 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 8
05 Tyrie Johnson * 30 2-6 1-2 1-3 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
02 Christian Harvey 14 4-12 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 8
12 Brody Whitaker 9 3-5 1-2 1-1 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 8
10 Sean Jenkins 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
23  Luke Gohmann 18 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 0 0 0 5
42  Nolan Foster 9 14 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
01  Maximus Gizzi 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 12-18 16-20 14-32 46 18 16 8 0 0 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63% 3-7 42.86% 2-4 50.00%
Second Half 17-32 53.13% 9-11 81.82% 14-16 87.50%
Total 30-64 46.9% 12-18 66.7% 16-20 80.0%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Christian Harvey Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 29 01:17
Clarke 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Keith Johnson * 37 6-11 5-9 4-4 0-6 6 1 0 0 2 2 21
15 Jordan Lake & 34 5-12 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 1 9 1 1 1 14
22 Jacob Fierst * 31 5-14 1-3 2-3 1-7 8 4 1 0 1 0 13
32 Chandler Dean & 32 4-5 1-2 3-5 1-0 1 4 1 2 2 1 12
01 Biggie Luster * 31 0-6 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 6 0 2 0 2
11 Anthony Eddy 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
30 Donovan Grunloh 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Daquon Lewis 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44  Caleb Glen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Reid Larson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Xavier Johnson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Gabe Shields 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Zion Wimby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 10-26 14-18 2-21 23 12 18 3 8 4 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74% 6-14 42.86% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 11-29 37.93% 4-12 33.33% 10-14 71.43%
Total 22-56 39.3% 10-26 38.5% 14-18 77.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) Jordan

Lake,(1) Jacob Fierst

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 1
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 6 2nd-18:11

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score

Marian 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Malek Edmonds 17  3-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
30 Christian Stewart 15 2-8 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 0 0 0 4
3 Jacob Wiley 13 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 5
25 Hayden Langkabel 11  0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Tyrie Johnson 16 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Christian Harvey 6 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
12 Brody Whitaker 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Sean Jenkins 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23  Luke Gohmann 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
42  Nolan Foster 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Maximus Gizzi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 3-7 2-4 7-14 21 7 6 4 0 0 31
40.6% 42.9% 50.0%
Clarke 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Keith Johnson 19 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 9
15 Jordan Lake 18 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 6 1 0 0 5
22 Jacob Fierst 16 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 0 0 0 7
32 Chandler Dean 16 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 9
1 Biggie Luster 19 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 2 0 2
11 Anthony Eddy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Donovan Grunloh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Daquon Lewis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Caleb Glen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Reid Larson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Xavier Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Gabe Shields 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Zion Wimby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 6-14 4-4 1-12 13 3 10 3 3 1 32

40.7% 42.9% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score

Marian 57
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Malek Edmonds 14 5-7 2-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 14
30 Christian Stewart 16 1-2 1-1 7-8 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 10
3 Jacob Wiley 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
25 Hayden Langkabel 11 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
5 Tyrie Johnson 14 2-4 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
2 Christian Harvey 8 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
12 Brody Whitaker 5 2-3 1-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
10  Sean Jenkins 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
23  Luke Gohmann 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 0 5
42  Nolan Foster 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maximus Gizzi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-32 9-11 14-16 7-18 25 11 10 4 0 0 57
53.1% 81.8% 87.5%
Clarke 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Keith Johnson 18 3-6 2-4 4-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 2 12
15 Jordan Lake 16 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 1 1 9
22 Jacob Fierst 15 2-6 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 6
32 Chandler Dean 16 1-2 0-1 1-3 1-0 1 3 1 0 2 0 3
1 Biggie Luster 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
11 Anthony Eddy 8 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
30 Donovan Grunloh 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Daquon Lewis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44  Caleb Glen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Reid Larson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Xavier Johnson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Gabe Shields 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Zion Wimby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 4-12 10-14 1-9 10 9 8 0 5 3 36

37.9% 33.3% 71.4%



VISITORS: Marian

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarke

GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,MALEK
ASSIST ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYRIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by WILEY,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILEY,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,MALEK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYRIE

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILEY,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by WILEY,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,MALEK
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
TURNOVER by WILEY,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TYRIE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,TYRIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TYRIE
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRODY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYRIE

MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILEY,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

19:36

19:14

18:57
18:52
18:47
18:47
18:19
17:57
17:34
17:27
17:12

16:47
16:35
16:29
16:09
16:09

16:02
15:57
15:45
15:28
15:12
15:09
15:09
14:56
14:46

14:33
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:09
13:59

13:51

13:35

13:28

13:14

12:59

3-0

4-0

6-0

8-0
8-2

8-5

10-5

10-8

11-8

11-10

13-10

13-13

15-13

V3

V4

V6

V8
V6

V3

V5

V2

V3

Vi1

V3

V2

MISS JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB

FOUL by JOHNSON,KEITH

FOUL by FIERST,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by LUSTER,BIGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,CHANDLER(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by FIERST,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by FIERST,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by LAKE,JORDAN

BLOCK by JOHNSON,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by FIERST,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,CHANDLER
ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by FIERST,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH

ASSIST ASSIST by LUSTER,BIGGIE

FOUL by DEAN,CHANDLER

TURNOVER by DEAN,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEITH
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,CHANDLER(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH
ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN



FOUL by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by GOHMANN, LUKE
SUB OUT by WILEY,JACOB

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,BRODY

GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,BRODY(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,MALEK
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,MALEK

SUB IN by JENKINS,SEAN
SUB OUT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,SEAN
ASSIST ASSIST by EDMONDS,MALEK
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYRIE

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,MALEK
ASSIST ASSIST by GOHMANN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,MALEK
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by GIZZI,MAXIMUS
SUB OUT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by GOHMANN,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,NOLAN
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,NOLAN

SUB IN by FOSTER,NOLAN

SUB OUT by EDMONDS,MALEK
FOUL by JOHNSON,TYRIE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYRIE

15-14 V1
15-15

17-15 V2
20-15 V5
23-15 V8
25-15 V10
25-18 V7
25-20 V5

GOOD FT by LUSTER,BIGGIE
GOOD FT by LUSTER,BIGGIE

SUB IN by LEWIS,DAQUON
SUB IN by GLEN,CALEB

SUB IN by EDDY,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by LUSTER,BIGGIE
SUB OUT by FIERST,JACOB
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by LAKE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LAKE,JORDAN

SUB IN by LUSTER,BIGGIE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEITH

SUB OUT by DEAN,CHANDLER
SUB OUT by LAKE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by EDDY,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by LUSTER,BIGGIE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by DEAN,CHANDLER
SUB IN by FIERST,JACOB
SUB IN by LAKE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DAQUON
SUB OUT by GLEN,CALEB
SUB OUT by EDDY,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by LAKE,JORDAN
ASSIST ASSIST by LUSTER,BIGGIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEITH

GOOD JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB
ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by FIERST,JACOB



07:14 MISS 3PTR by LUSTER,BIGGIE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYRIE --

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,NOLAN(in the paint) 06:44 27-20 V7

06:27 27-22 V5 GOOD JUMPER by LAKE,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FOSTER,NOLAN 06:00
SUB IN by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 06:00
SUB IN by WILEY,JACOB 06:00
SUB IN by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 06:00
SUB OUT by GOHMANN,LUKE 06:00
SUB OUT by GIZZI,MAXIMUS 06:00
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SEAN 06:00

05:45 MISS JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by WILEY,JACOB =
MISS JUMPER by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 05:24

= REBOUND DEF by FIERST,JACOB

FOUL by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 05:14
SUB IN by EDMONDS,MALEK 05:14
SUB OUT by FOSTER,NOLAN 05:14

04:53 27-25 V2 GOOD 3PTR by FIERST,JACOB
-- ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 04:36
04:36 BLOCK by LUSTER,BIGGIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by WILEY,JACOB 04:22
04:20 STEAL by DEAN,CHANDLER
04:00 MISS JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB
= REBOUND OFF by FIERST,JACOB
03:56 MISS JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYRIE ==
TURNOVER by WILEY,JACOB 03:49
03:49 TURNOVER by DEAN,CHANDLER
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 03:43

= REBOUND DEF by FIERST,JACOB
03:24 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB(in the paint)
= ASSIST ASSIST by LUSTER,BIGGIE
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 03:08
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEITH
FOUL by WILEY,JACOB 03:00
03:00 27-28 H1 GOOD FT by DEAN,CHANDLER
03:00 27-29 H2 GOOD FT by DEAN,CHANDLER

FOUL by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 02:44
02:33 MISS 3PTR by LUSTER,BIGGIE
REBOUND DEF by WILEY,JACOB =
GOOD JUMPER by WILEY,JACOB(in the paint) 02:23 29-29
02:11 MISS JUMPER by LAKE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,MALEK --
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FIERST,JACOB
01:39 TURNOVER by LAKE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by WILEY,JACOB 01:25

== REBOUND DEF by LAKE,JORDAN
01:11 29-32 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH
== ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 00:54 31-32 H1
ASSIST ASSIST by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN ==
00:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by WILEY,JACOB ==
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 00:07
00:07 BLOCK by LUSTER,BIGGIE
-- REBOUND DEF by LAKE,JORDAN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by LAKE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarke
SUB IN by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 19:27
19:27 BLOCK by JOHNSON,KEITH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEITH
FOUL by JOHNSON,TYRIE 19:17
19:17 31-33 H2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEITH
19:17 31-34 H3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEITH
GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,MALEK 18:56 33-34 H1
ASSIST ASSIST by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN ==
18:45 33-37 H4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH
== ASSIST ASSIST by LUSTER,BIGGIE
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,MALEK 18:24
REBOUND OFF by WILEY,JACOB ==
MISS JUMPER by WILEY,JACOB 18:20
18:20 BLOCK by DEAN,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND DEF by LAKE,JORDAN
18:11 33-39 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LAKE,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYRIE 17:54
17:52 STEAL by JOHNSON,KEITH
17:45 MISS 3PTR by FIERST,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by WILEY,JACOB ==
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYRIE(in the paint) 17:31 35-39 H4
17:29 FOUL by DEAN,CHANDLER
MISS FT by JOHNSON, TYRIE 17:29
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEITH
17:13 MISS JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,MALEK ==
SUB IN by GOHMANN, LUKE 17:05
SUB OUT by WILEY,JACOB 17:05
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,MALEK 17:00 38-39 H1
ASSIST ASSIST by JOHNSON,TYRIE ==
16:39 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,MALEK ==
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:28 40-39 V1
16:16 40-41 H1 GOOD JUMPER by LAKE,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GOHMANN, LUKE 16:01 43-41 V2
ASSIST ASSIST by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN ==
15:43 43-43 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,CHANDLER(in the paint)
== ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,MALEK 15:20
REBOUND OFF by GOHMANN,LUKE ==
FOUL by GOHMANN,LUKE 15:10
SUB IN by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 15:10
SUB OUT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 15:10
FOUL by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 15:02
15:02 SUB IN by EDDY,ANTHONY
15:02 SUB OUT by LUSTER,BIGGIE
15:00 43-45 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEITH(in the paint)
== ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,MALEK(in the paint) 14:45 45-45
ASSIST ASSIST by GOHMANN, LUKE ==
14:25 45-47 H2 GOOD JUMPER by EDDY,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 14:11 48-47 V1
13:50 48-49 H1 GOOD JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB(in the paint)

ASSIST ASSIST by EDDY,ANTHONY



MISS JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 13:32

13:32 BLOCK by LAKE,JORDAN
= REBOUND DEF by FIERST,JACOB

13:18 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRODY 13:15
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYRIE 13:15

13:15 SUB IN by GLEN,CALEB

13:15 SUB OUT by FIERST,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by GOHMANN, LUKE(in the paint) 13:04 50-49 V1

ASSIST ASSIST by EDMONDS,MALEK =

12:54 50-52 H2 GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANTHONY

= ASSIST ASSIST by LAKE,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,MALEK(in the paint) 12:29 52-52

12:12 MISS 3PTR by EDDY,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 12:02 55-52 V3
ASSIST ASSIST by GOHMANN, LUKE --

11:42 MISS 3PTR by LAKE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by WHITAKER,BRODY 11:17
11:17 BLOCK by DEAN,CHANDLER
REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,BRODY ==
GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,BRODY(in the paint) 11:11 57-52 V5
11:11 FOUL by DEAN,CHANDLER
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BRODY 11:11 58-52 V6
SUB IN by FOSTER,NOLAN 11:11
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,MALEK 11:11
11:11 SUB IN by LUSTER,BIGGIE
11:11 SUB IN by FIERST,JACOB
11:11 SUB IN by LEWIS,DAQUON
11:11 SUB OUT by LAKE,JORDAN
11:11 SUB OUT by GLEN,CALEB
11:11 SUB OUT by DEAN,CHANDLER
FOUL by WHITAKER,BRODY 11:00
10:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,NOLAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 10:38 61-52 V9
ASSIST ASSIST by WHITAKER,BRODY ==
10:20 61-55 V6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEITH
== ASSIST ASSIST by LUSTER,BIGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,BRODY 10:05 64-55 V9

ASSIST ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN ==

FOUL by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 09:48

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:48

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYRIE 09:48

SUB IN by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 09:48

SUB IN by JENKINS,SEAN 09:48

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRODY 09:48

SUB OUT by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 09:48

SUB OUT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 09:48
09:48 SUB IN by LAKE,JORDAN
09:48 SUB OUT by LUSTER,BIGGIE
09:44 MISS JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,NOLAN ==
09:44 FOUL by LEWIS,DAQUON

MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN 09:20

REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN --

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,NOLAN 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:54 SUB IN by DEAN,CHANDLER
08:54 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DAQUON



FOUL by FOSTER,NOLAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYRIE

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,NOLAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYRIE
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by EDMONDS,MALEK
SUB IN by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by FOSTER,NOLAN
SUB OUT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by EDMONDS,MALEK

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYRIE

ASSIST ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,MALEK

SUB IN by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
SUB IN by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYRIE
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SEAN

TURNOVER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by GOHMANN,LUKE

SUB IN by WILEY,JACOB

SUB OUT by GOHMANN,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,MALEK

GOOD FT by EDMONDS,MALEK
GOOD FT by EDMONDS,MALEK
FOUL by WILEY,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WILEY,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

64-56

64-59

67-59

67-60

68-60
69-60

V8

V5

V8

V7

V8
V9

MISS FT by FIERST,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FIERST,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

BLOCK by FIERST,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEITH
MISS JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB

STEAL by LAKE,JORDAN

SUB IN by LUSTER,BIGGIE

SUB OUT by EDDY,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by LAKE,JORDAN
ASSIST ASSIST by LUSTER,BIGGIE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EDDY,ANTHONY
SUB IN by EDDY,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by FIERST,JACOB
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEITH

FOUL by LUSTER,BIGGIE

SUB IN by FIERST,JACOB
SUB OUT by EDDY,ANTHONY

STEAL by JOHNSON,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by LUSTER,BIGGIE
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,CHANDLER
MISS FT by DEAN,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEAN,CHANDLER

FOUL by FIERST,JACOB

MISS FT by DEAN,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by LUSTER,BIGGIE



FOUL TE TECH by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYRIE
SUB OUT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILEY,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL by EDMONDS,MALEK

GOOD FT by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
GOOD FT by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by GOHMANN, LUKE

GOOD FT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,MALEK
ASSIST ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILEY,JACOB

MISS FT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by WILEY,JACOB

GOOD FT by WILEY,JACOB

SUB IN by FOSTER,NOLAN

SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRODY

SUB IN by GIZZI,MAXIMUS

SUB OUT by EDMONDS,MALEK
SUB OUT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYRIE

69-61
69-62
69-63
69-64

70-64
71-64

73-64

73-66

73-67

74-67
75-67

76-67
77-67

78-67
79-67

82-67

83-67

84-67
85-67

V8
V7
V6
V5

V6
V7

V9

V7

V6

V7
V8

V9
V10

Vi1
V12

V15

V16

V17
V18

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEITH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEITH
GOOD FT by LAKE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by LAKE,JORDAN

FOUL by DEAN,CHANDLER
FOUL by FIERST,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by LAKE,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by FIERST,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by DEAN,CHANDLER

GOOD FT by FIERST,JACOB
FOUL by FIERST,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,XAVIER
FOUL by LAKE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by LAKE,JORDAN

FOUL TE TECH by LAKE,JORDAN

SUB IN by WIMBY,ZION
SUB OUT by LAKE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by LUSTER,BIGGIE

FOUL TE TECH by FIERST,JACOB

SUB IN by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN
SUB IN by LEWIS,DAQUON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER
SUB IN by SHIELDS,GABE
SUB IN by LARSON,REID

SUB IN by EDDY,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by LUSTER,BIGGIE
SUB OUT by WIMBY,ZION
SUB OUT by FIERST,JACOB
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEITH
SUB OUT by DEAN,CHANDLER
MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,GABE



REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,BRODY
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,SEAN
FOUL by JENKINS,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,NOLAN
MISS JUMPER by WILEY,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SEAN

01:17 88-67 V21
00:54
00:54 88-68 V 20
00:54

00:38

00:23

GOOD FT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN
MISS FT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN
MISS JUMPER by LARSON,REID



